

COVID-19 PERIOD

**Counter Claim No.18/18
SURENDER KUMAR Vs. DDA**

18.12.2020

Present: Sh.Ankur Goel Adv. Ld. counsel for counter claim present through VC.

Ms.Promila Kapoor Adv. Ld.counsel for defendant in counter claim present through VC.

Put up with main case on **25.05.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/18.12.2020