

Counter Claim 18/18
SURENDER KUMAR Vs. DDA

07.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ankur Goel, Ld counsel for LR's of deceased counter claimant.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld counsel for respondent no. 1.

Sh. Rajinder Singh, husband of respondent no. 2 in person.

Put up with connected matter now on 21.03.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.12.2023