

Counter Claim No. 18/18  
SURENDER KUMAR Vs. DDA

29.08.2024

Present : Mr. Ankur Goel, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of the  
counter-claimant through VC.

Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.  
1.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent  
no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 requests for an  
adjournment for taking instructions.

Request is not opposed.

To come up on 25.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
29.08.2024