

Counter Claim No. 18/18  
SURENDER KUMAR Vs. DDA

22.08.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Mr. Jatin Madan, one of the legal heir of plaintiff.

None for defendants no. 1 and 2.

Proceedings against defendant no. 3 stands abated.

To come up along with main suit on 27.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
22.08.2025

At this stage, Sh. Rajender Singh, husband of defendant no. 2 has appeared. He has been informed that the case has already been adjourned to 27.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
22.08.2025