

Counter Claim 18/18  
SURENDER KUMAR Vs. DDA

27.11.2025

Present: Shri Ankur Goel, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant .  
Shri Sharad Rai, Ld. Proxy Counsel for non counter  
claimant/respondent.

To come up on 16.03.2026 for framing of issues.  
Both the parties are directed to file proposed issues on or before  
next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side at least  
15 days before next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
27.11.2025